

FILED
SUPREME COURT
STATE OF WASHINGTON
5/8/2024 4:02 PM
BY ERIN L. LENNON
CLERK

Supreme Court Cause No. 102791-5

SUPREME COURT OF THE STATE OF WASHINGTON

COWLES COMPANY,
Respondent

vs.

JEFFREY THURMAN,
Petitioner

RESPONSE TO AMICUS BRIEF BY THE WASHINGTON
STATE ASSOCIATION FOR JUSTICE FOUNDATION

Casey M. Bruner, WSBA 50168
RIVERSIDE NW LAW GROUP, PLLC
905 W. Riverside Ave. Ste. 208
Spokane, WA 99201
Telephone: (509) 952 - 8182
cmb@rnwlg.com

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	<u>Page</u>
I. INTRODUCTION.....	1
II. STATEMENT OF THE CASE.....	2
III. ARGUMENT	7
A. THE ISSUE REGARDING THE DISCOVERY STAY ARE NOT RIPE BEFORE THE COURT.....	7
B. THE ISSUE REGARDING THE AUTOMATIC APPEAL IS MOOT.....	9
C. STANDARD OF REVIEW.....	11
VI. CONCLUSION.....	11

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

Cases

<i>Fid. Mortgage Corp. v. Seattle Times Co.</i> , 131 Wn. App. 462, 468, 128 P.3d 621 (2005)	5
<i>Int'l Ass'n of Fire Fighters, Loc. 46 v. City of Everett</i> , 146 Wash. 2d 29, 42 P.3d 1265, 1268 (2002).....	3, 7
<i>Kline v. Johns-Manville</i> , 745 F.2d 1217, 1221 (9th Cir.1984)	7
<i>State v. TVI, Inc.</i> , 18 Wn. App. 2d 805, 493 P.3d 763 (2021)	5
<i>State v. Clark</i> , 124 Wash.2d 90, 875 P.2d 613 (1994)	7
<i>Thurman v. Cowles Co.</i> , 541 P.3d 403 (Wash. Ct. App. 2024)	6, 8, 10
<i>WASHLITE v. Fox News</i> , 19 Wn. App. 2d 1006, 2021 WL 3910574 (2021)	5

Statutes & Court Rules

RCW 4.105 <i>et seq.</i>	<i>passim</i>
RAP 2.2	1, 6, 9, 10
RAP 2.5	7
RAP 13.4	2, 11
